507166086 03/08/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7212932

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name ANJA REGINA HECKEROTH HARTMUT ZOLLER ANNIE FLOCHLAY-SIGONAULT BRUNO HUYGHE RECEIVING PARTY DATA INTERVET INC. Street Address: 2 GIRALDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Intervention Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (732)594-4720	Execution Date 10/01/2014 10/01/2014 09/16/2014 09/16/2014		
NameANJA REGINA HECKEROTHHARTMUT ZOLLERANNIE FLOCHLAY-SIGONAULTBRUNO HUYGHERECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAINTERVET INC.Street Address:2 GIRALDA FARMSCity:MADISONState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07940PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeApplication Number:17653950CORRESPONDENCE DATA	10/01/2014 10/01/2014 09/16/2014		
ANJA REGINA HECKEROTH HARTMUT ZOLLER ANNIE FLOCHLAY-SIGONAULT BRUNO HUYGHE RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INTERVET INC. Street Address: 2 GIRALDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	10/01/2014 10/01/2014 09/16/2014		
HARTMUT ZOLLER ANNIE FLOCHLAY-SIGONAULT BRUNO HUYGHE RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INTERVET INC. Street Address: 2 GIRALDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	10/01/2014 09/16/2014		
ANNIE FLOCHLAY-SIGONAULT BRUNO HUYGHE RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INTERVET INC. Street Address: 2 GIRALDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	09/16/2014		
BRUNO HUYGHE RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: INTERVET INC. Name: 2 GIRJDA FARMS Street Address: 2 GIRJDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: MADISERSEY Postal Code: 07940 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type: Number Application Number: 17653950			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INTERVET INC. Street Address: 2 GIRALDA FARMS City: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950	09/16/2014		
Name:INTERVET INC.Street Address:2 GIRALDA FARMSCity:MADISONState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07940PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17653950CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Street Address:2 GIRALDA FARMSCity:MADISONState/Country:NEW JERSEYPostal Code:07940PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17653950CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
City: MADISON State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correct of the second sec			
Postal Code: 07940 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17653950CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Application Number: 17653950 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	sful. it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L			
Phone: 7325941251			
Email:US-DOCKET-PATENT@MERCK.COMCorrespondent Name:MERCK			
Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE			
Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23695USCNT3- INTERVET INC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE KANELLIDIS			
SIGNATURE: /Christine Kanellidis/			
DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2022	03/08/2022		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page1.tif			
source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page2.tif source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page3.tif			

source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page4.tif source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page5.tif source=23695USCNT2-ASSIGN-15APRIL2020#page6.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Anja Regina HECKEROTH,
 Hartmut ZOLLER,
 Annie FLOCHLAY-SIGOGNAULT,
 Bruno HUYGHE,
 Iocated at Stadecken-Elsheim, Germany
 Iocated at Hochheim, Germany
 Iocated at Angers, Franc
 Iocated at St Martin du Fouilloux, France

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), am/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

USE OF ISOXAZOLINE COMPOUNDS IN POULTRY

and/or in the following application(s):

EP priority application No. 13199007.9 filed on December 20, 2013

PCT International Application No. PCT/EP 2014/078636 having a filing date of DEC.19. 2014

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, INTERVET INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, with respect to the United States of America, and INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at Wim de Körverstraat 35, 5831 AN, Boxmeer, Netherlands, with respect to all other countries of the world (hereinafter, each an ASSIGNEE with respect to the identified country(ies)), are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

AFS

1HU

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0031 ,

Executed this	day of			
Anja Regina HE	CKEROTH			
	ENT			
County of) s.s.:)			
known, and known b	y me to be the same pe	erson(s) describ	, personally appeared bef ed in and who executed the own free will for the purpos	foregoing instrument, and
(Seal)				
		<u></u>	Note and Deduly	
			Notary Public	
Executed this	day of	, 20		
Hartmut ZOLLE	R			
ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT			
County of) s.s.:)			
Known by me to be tr	day of ne same person describ e same, of his (her) own	ea in and who e	_, personally appeared before executed the foregoing instru- purpose set forth.	ore me to me known, and ument, and acknowledged that

(Seal)

Notary Public

4

Executed this 16 day of Sep	kember	_, 20 <u>_14</u>	GHENE >>	
	×'			
Annie FLOCHLAY-SIGOC	SNAULT	181 🦔		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
County of) s.s.:)		North Carlos Car	

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, personally appeared before me _, _, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

(Seal)			3.5	acussigne Me DUCHENC	
			98 00	Asire eseccié à ANGERS, certifie	
				Annie ELO CHLAZ SI CO Gola.	/17
Executed this $\underline{16}$ da	y of <i>September_</i>	20-14	40 198	posée sur le présent document. ITTAppers le 16709/2014	
		· C			
Bruno HUYGHE					
ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T (
County of					
known by me to be the	_ day of same person described i ame, of his (her) own fre	in and who executed	the foregoing	ed before me to me known, and g instrument, and acknowledged that	
	ame, or ms (ner) own ne	e will for the purpos	e sei ionn.	Je souseigné Mª DUCHENE	
(Seal)				notaire associé à ANGERS, certille	
				sinoère gi véritable la signature da	
			X Sadana - March 18	N. BANNO HUY CHE	
			Notary Public		
				Fait & Arguers, is 16/09/2014	
				10	
		(

Attorney Docket No.: 23695

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

£	WHEREAS, INVE,	
3(1)	Anja Regina HECKEROTH,	located at Stadecken-Elsheim, Germany
(2)	Hartmut ZOLLER,	located at Hochheim, Germany
(3)	Annie FLOCHLAY-SIGOGNAULT,	located at Angers, Franc
(4)	Bruno HUYGHE,	located at St Martin du Fouilloux, France

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), am/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

USE OF ISOXAZOLINE COMPOUNDS IN POULTRY

and/or in the following application(s):

÷.

EP priority application No. 13199007.9 filed on December 20, 2013

PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2014/078636having a filing date of DEC. 19, 2014

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, INTERVET INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, with respect to the United States of America, and INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at Wim de Körverstraat 35, 5831 AN, Boxmeer, Netherlands, with respect to all other countries of the world (hereinafter, each an ASSIGNEE with respect to the Identified country(ies)), are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any applications, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Worldwide Assignment

Attorney Docket No. 23695

Executed this (λ_{day}) day of (λ_{day}) , 20 (λ_{day})

Anja Regina HECKEROTH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of

) s.s.:)

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, personally appeared before me _, _, _, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this <u>Or</u> day of <u>Oct</u> 20<u>14</u> Harfun 1 Zollo

Hartmut ZOLLER

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of

) s.s.:

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0035

UR.Nr. 2240/2014

On this 01st day of October 2014 personally appeared before me:

- Mrs. Anja Regina Heckeroth, born 16th day of June 1969, with business address at 55270 Schwabenheim an der Selz, Zur Propstei,
- Mr. Hartmut **Zoller**, born 20th day of June 1965,

with business address at 55270 Schwabenheim an der Selz, Zur Propstei,

- identified by presentation of their valid ID-cards -

knowing one to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will for the purplise set forth.

Ingelheim n Rhein, the 01st day of October 2014 /Ge

Notary public

CORDED: 03/08/2022